DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)    •   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356    •     Email: sales@datel.com    •   Internet: www.datel.com
Single Output
UWP Models
Features
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
DIP-Packaged, Standard-Pinout
3 Watt, DC/DC Converters
The proven cost-effectiveness, quality and long-term reliability that has come

5, 12 or 15 Volt outputs
Choice of 3 wide input ranges:
   4.5-9 Volts
   9-18 Volts
   18-72 Volts
Guaranteed efficiencies to 73%
Fully isolated, 500Vdc guaranteed
Internal input/output filtering
Output current limiting
–40 to +75°C operation with no derating
UL1950/C22.2 No. 950/IEC950 certified
Modifications and customs for OEM’s
® ®
A SUBSIDIARY OF C&D TECHNOLOGIES
XWP Series 3 W ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
UWP-5/500-D5 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9  18/676  72% 74% C1A, P19
UWP-5/500-D12 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/278  71% 75% C1A, P19
UWP-5/500-D48  5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 18-72 7/69  71% 75% C1A, P19
UWP-12/250-D5  12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9  30/800  73% 75% C1A, P19
UWP-12/250-D12 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18  25/338  72% 74% C1A, P19
UWP-12/250-D48  12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1A, P19
UWP-15/200-D5  15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 30/800  73% 75% C1A, P19
UWP-15/200-D12  15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/338  72% 74% C1A, P19
UWP-15/200-D48  15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1A, P19
2
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
I/O Connections
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.) ➂
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁  Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂  10% to 100% load.
➃   Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
1.25
(31.75)
0.15 MIN
(3.81)
0.200
(5.08)
STANDOFFS
0.025
(0.64)
0.020 ±0.002 DIA.
(0.508 ±0.051)
0.45
(11.43)
0.10
(2.54)
0.80
(20.32)
0.600
(15.24)
0.08
(2.03)
0.100
(2.54)
0.900
(22.86)
1.000
(25.40)
1.100
(27.94)
1 2 3 10 11 12
24 23 22 15 14 13
PIN 1
INDICATOR
BOTTOM VIEW
PLASTIC CASE WITH AN INSULATED BASE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
   D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
Nominal Output Voltage:
 5, 12 or 15 Volts